
Lancaster
Feeder Pigs

Lancaster, Pa.
Tucs., November 27,1979

FeederPigs
1177
1355

Today
Last Tuesday

Today

Comparedto last Tuesday
feeder pigs near steady. All
pigs weighed on arrival and
soldby the hundredweight.

Last Year

US 1-2 106 head 31-38 lbs.
69.00- 418 head 38-48
lbs. 61.00-70.00; 220 head 48-
56 lbs. 55.00-61.00; 113 head
60-77 lbs 42.00-49.00; 73Tiead
82-90 lbs. 41.00-44.00.

US 2-3 19 head 31-37 lbs.
68.00- 20 head 46-48 lbs.
40.00- 32 head 64-76 lbs.
33.00-

NewHolland
.Hogs

New Holland, Pa.
Mon., November 26,1979

Hog Auction
1316Today

Last Monday
Last Year

TREND: Comparedto last
Monday barrows and gilts 50
higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS:
US 1-2 200-250lbs. 40.0040.35,
few 40.50-40.60; Few
Selected 1 210-245 lbs. 41.00-
42.00.

Hog Markets

Last Wednesday

Peoria
Hogs

III BP MS\y\
IKla 'N)) 1

NEW KNOXVILLE OHIO

diB7l

NationalReputation Local Service

New Holland
; FeederPigs

New Holland, Pa.
Wed., November 28,1979

Feeder Pigs
1716

Compared to last Wed-
nesday, feeder pigs 4.00-8.00
lower. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the
hundredweight.

US 1-3 194 head 30-39 lbs.
57.00-66.00, one lot 70.00; 369
head 4049 lbs. 52.00-65.00;
327 head 5059 lbs. 51.00
58.00; 170 head 6075 lbs.
45.0050.00; 153 head 7083
lbs. 40.0045.00.

US 2-3 80 head 3050 lbs.
53.0061.00; 62 head 5065 lbs
38.0058.00.

Thors., November 29,1979
HOGS: 5000 - Barrows &

gilts active, opening 50
higher. US 1-2 200-230 lbs.
39.50-40.00, 130 head 40.25-
40.50; US 1-3 200-240 lbs.
39.00-39.50.

SOWS: Uneven, steady to
1.50 higher. US 1-3 350-650
lbs. 30.00-30.50.

1991
1038

Lancaster
Hogs

Monday, November 26

Indianapolis
Hogs

St. Louis
Hogs

Vintage
Hogs

Paradise,Pa.
Saturday, November 24

HAY, STRAW &

GRAIN HAULED
TO LOCAL AUCTIONS
ALSO HAVE MARKET

FOR MULCH HAY
MEADOW GREEN FARMS
HOWARD WEAVER

RT.#l
Richland. Pa. 17087
For Faster Service

Call Between
SA.M.&BA.M.
Tuesday Only

717-933-4080

* CONTACT:
JOHN CAMPBELL

Atglen, PA
(215)593-5529

GARY McGEE
SpringRun, PA
(717)349-7300
DAN DERR
Conowmgo, MD
(301)378-3280

Saturday, November 24
1275 head. US 1200-235 lbs.

41.5042.75; US' 1-2 200-240
lbs. 40.5041.36; US 1-3 200-
250 lbs. 39.85-40.35,
heavyweights 265-275 lbs.
38.25-39.75.

HOGS: Compared to last
Wednesday barrows and
gilts 75-1.00 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS:
US 1-2 200-245 lbs. 40.3541.00,
few 41.2541.50; Few US 1
210-240 lbs. 42.0042.25; US 1-
3 230-260lbs. 40.0040.35.

Wednesday, November 28
HOGS: Barrows and gilts

1.00to mostly 1.50higher.
BARROWS AND GILTS:

.US 1-2 200-225 lbs. 41.75-
42.50; Few US 1 210-240 lbs.
43.00-43.50; US 1-3 230-260
lbs. 41.0041.75.

Thurs., November 29,1979
HOGS: 2500 - Barrows &

gilts moderately active,
steady to 25 higher, in-
stances 50 up. US 1-2 200-240
lbs. 39.754Q.00, about75 head
40.2540.50. US 1-3 Often
uneven 230-255 lbs. 39.00-
39.75.

SOWS: Active, steady,
over 500 lbs. scarce. (7%).
US 1-3300-510 lbs. 28.50-29.50.

BOARS: Under 250 lbs.
scarce; over 300 lbs. 24.00.

Thurs., November 29,1979
HOGS: 7500 - Barrows &

gilts active, steady to 50
lower, decline on wts. over
250 lbs. US 1-2 200-240 lbs.
39.25-39.75; US 1-3 230-250
lbs. 38.50-39.25.

SOWS: Very uneven,
steady to 1.00 lower. (About
10%). US 1-3 300-650 lbs.
28.50-29.25.

BOARS: Over 350 lbs.
26.00; under 350 lbs. 24.00-
27.00.

Total 983 head. All prices
per hundredweight.

No. 1&2, 210-245 lbs. 41.00-
42.00; No. 2&3, 210-245 lbs.
39.50-41.00; Sows 27.00-30.00;
Boars 27.00-28.50.

Wednesday, November 28
Total-388 head. All prices

per hundredweight.
No. 1&2, 210-245 lbs. 41.00-

41.75; No. 253, 210-245 lbs.
40.0041.00; Sows 29.00-31.50.
Not enough Boars to test the
market.

Feeder Pig
Sale

November 14,1979
Marion, Va.

There were 702 head sold.
All pigs were graded by
representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight. US 1-
2’s 4060 lbs. 38.0043.00,61-70
lbs. 36.00; 71-120 lbs. 35.00.
US 2’s 4060 lbs. 35.0039.00,
61-70 lbs. 34.00, 70120 lbs.
33.00. Utility & US 4’s 4060
lbs. 30.00, 61-70 lbs. 28.00; 71-
120 lbs. 27.00

Dec, 2.69% 4.23

Pa. Grain
November 26,1979

(Many reporters closed
due to the first day of deer
season).

Compared with last
Monday’s market for
Southeastern, Central and
South Central Pa., corn
steady to 10 cents higher,
harvest vanes from 65% to
95% completed. Wheat
uneven, mostly steady to
strong. Barley steady to 10
cents higher. Oats & New
Ear Comsteady to strong.

Prices paid delivered to
dealers dock. (All prices per
bushel, except Ear Com per
ton).

Southeastern Pa.

Jan.
Mar.
May 2.99
July

Dec.

Com No. 2-y range 2.70-
3.00, average 2.85; Wheat
No. 2 range 4.00-4.37,
average 4.19; Barley No. 3
range 1.80-2.30, average
1.99; Oats No. 2 range 1.40-
1.74, average 1.55; Soybeans
No. 1 range 6.00-6.30,
average 6.16; Grain
Sorghum No. 2 range 2.15,
average 2.15; New Ear Com
range 54.00-65.00, average
60.00.

CentralPa.
Com No. 2-y range 2.45-

2.75, average 2.63; Wheat
No. 2 range 3.80-4.00,
average 3.95; Barley No. 3
range 1.70-2.00, average
1.83; Oats No. 2 range 1.35-
1.60, average 1.48; Soybeans
No. 1 range few reported
5.60, average 5.60; Gram
Sorghum No. 2 few reported
range 2.20, average 2.20;
Buckwheat to be delivered
December 10 through 14
range 6.50-7.00, average
6.75; New Ear Com range
51.00-54.00, average 53.00.

South CentralPa.
Com No. 2-y range 2.50-

2.65, average 2.58; Wheat
No. 2 range 3.80-4.25,
average 3.95; Barley No. 3
range 1.70-1.90, average
1.79; Oats No. 2 1.50-1.75,
average 1.58; New Ear Com
range 46.00-55.00, average
52.17.

WesternPa.
Com No. 2-y range 2.50-

2.85, average 2.66; Wheat
No. 2-y range 3.75-3.85,
average 3.78; Barley No. 3
range 1.60-1.65, average
1.63; Oats No. 2 range 1.35-

3.05%
4.53

67.45 40.35
Jan. 70.40
Feb. 72.05 42.25
Mar.
Apr.
May
June 74.40 43.10

457,000 ;
Same Period Last Week

350,000
Same Period Last Year

37,000

27,000

544,000 53,000
Market courtesy ofUSDA.

1.55, down to -1.00, average
1.37.

Southeastern, Central &

South CentralSummary
Com No. 2-y range 2.50-

2.95, average 2.74; Wheat
No. 2 range' 3.80-4.35,
average 4.07; Barley No. 3
range 1.70-2.00, average
1.91; Oats No. 2 range 1.40-
1.74, average 1.53; Old Ear
Corn range 71.00-85.00,
average 76.17; New Ear
Corn range 50.00-63.00,
average 55.75.

Lancaster
Feeder Cattle

Lancaster, Pa.
Fri., November 23,1979

Today
Last Friday

Feeder Cattle
902

1110

Your Livestock Broker
ServingYou Since 1895.

• Up-to-date market information.
• We sell slaughter cattle, fat hogs, calves,

lambs, feeder pigs.
• Suppliers of feeder cattle.

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 4- 1 P.M.

Consign your livestock to J.M. Hoober, Iqc.,
where it will receive personal care and service.

Call Us;
Phone: (717) 397-6191 - Home 569-2084

Small Stock Division - 397-6191
Home - 626-5659

3Lancaster Farming, Saturday, Dacambar 1,1979

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as ofThursday, November 29,1979)

Soybean
Com Wheat ‘Soybeans Meal

6.79
194.20
195.20

2.87% 4.47 6.96% 196.30
7.14% 198.50

4.51% 7.29 200.00
Trend - Com is lower, Wheat is lower, Soybeans are higher

Soybean Meal is higher
MarketProvided byCommodity Department

Reynolds Securities, Inc.

Futures Trading
Closing Bids as of Thursday, November 29,1979

Chicago Chicago New York Chicago
Cattle Hogs Maine Fresh Eggs

Potatoes
61.95
59.50
55.95

7.27 58.00
73.10 39.70 8.48

9.71

Trend- Cattle are higher, Hogs are lower,Eggs are higher
and Potatoes are lower.

Market Provided by Commodity Department
Reynolds Securities, Inc.

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

Estimated DailyLivestock Slaughter
Under Federal Inspection

CATTLE CALVES HOGS
Weekto Date

1,486,000

1,125,000

1,293,000

75,000

59,000

78,000

Last Year
TREND: Comparedto last

Friday, feeder steers 1.00-
2.00 lower; feeder bulls
steady. Supply included
about 500 head sold in lots of
five to 25, with balance in
lotsof three or less.

FEEDER STEERS,
MEDIUM FRAME NUM-
BER 1: 495-565 lbs. 73.75-
75.95; 735-800 lbs. 69.25-73.00;
one lot 25 head 765 lbs. 74.85;
800-945 lbs. 68.25-71.25; one
lot 1025 lbs. 65.75.
x LARGE FRAME NUM-
BER 1 AND 2: Couple lots
845-870 lbs. 65.50-66.50.

MEDIUM FRAME
NUMBER 2: One lot 605 lbs.
70.75.

LARGE FRAME NUM-
BER 2: Couple lots 915-1050
lbs. Holsteins 57.75-58.75.

FEEDER BULLS,
MEDIUM FRAME NUM-
BER 1: 385-530 lbs. 68.00-
73.75; one lot 600 lbs. 74.00;
few 830-1005 lbs. 53.00-58.75.

LIVESTOCK
TRANSPORTATION
P.O. Box 925
Lancaster, PA

Phone
717-393-4641
(day or night)
Marvin Johns -

717-393-4641
Gene Zwally

717-626-8632


